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Genter for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA) [elena@udgewatch.org]
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2011 10:44 AM

To: 'wstorey@alm.com'; 'akeshner@alm.com'; 'metro@nytimes.com'; 'glabe@nytimes.com';
'barron@nytimes.com';'powellm@nytimes.com';'editorial@nytimes.com';
'StarQuest@nycivic.org'; 'Morgan Pehme'; 'HeziAris'; (erin.billups@nylnews.com); Adam Sichko
(asichko@bizjoumals.com); Andrew Hawkins (ahawkins@nycapitolnews.com); Betty Flood
(EFMNEWS@aol.com); BillHammond (whammond@nydailynews.com); Brendan Scott
(bscott@nypost.com); Cara Matthews (clmatthe@gannett.com); Casey Seiler
(cseiler@timesu nion. com); Ch uck Custer (news@wgy.@m); Elizabeth Benjami n
(liz. benjamin@ynn.com); Fredric Dicker (tud3 1 @aol.com); Glenn Blain
(gblain@nydailynews.com); hakim@nytimes.com; Jacob Gershman
fiacob.gershman@gmail.com); Jim Odato (odato@timesunion.com); Jimmy Vielkind
fivielkind@timesunion.com); Joe Spector fispector@gannett.com); Joel Stashenko
(jstashenko@alm.com); Karen DeWtt (kdewitt@wxxi.org); Ken Lovett (klnynews@aol.com); Kyle
Hughes (khughes@nysnys.com); Matt Ryan (mryan@wmht.org); Michael Gormley
(mgormley@ap.org); M ichael Virtanen ( mvirtanen@ap.org) ; Rick Karl in
(rkarlin@timesunion.com); Stephen Acunto Jr. (sacunto@cinn.com); Susan Arbetter
(susan_arbetter@wcny.org); TeriWeaver (tweaver@syracuse.com); Tom Precious
(tprecious@buffnews.com); Yancey Roy (yancey.roy@newsday.com); 'Daniel\Mse'; 'Editor-in-
Chief Kris Fischef

Subject: FOR PRESS FOLLOW-UP: Today's Gannett Article on Judicial Pay Raises

Attachments : 5-23-1 1 -ltr-appti ng-authorities. pdf

Today's Gannett reports on Chairman Bonacic's response to Chief Administrative Judge Pfau's
report to the Judicial Compensation Commission for judicial pay raises of up to 62%.

\A/hat was Chairman Bonacic's response to CJA's May 23rd letter, explicitly sent to him so that he

could identifo for the Judicial Compensation Commission & to Governor Cuomo, Temporary
Senate President Skelos, Assembly Speaker Silver, & Chief Judge Lippman what he intended to
do with the testimony & evidence of systemic judicial corruption, involving the Commission on

Judicial Conduct, presented by the public at the Senate Judiciary Committee's 2009 hearings -
as to which, to date, there has been NO INVESTIGATION, NO FINDINGS, & NO COMMITTEE
REPORT.

As stated by that May 23rd letter, CJA's position is that:

"There must be NO increase in judicial compensation UNTIL there is an official
investigation of the testimony and documentation that the public provided and
proffered to the Senate Judiciary Committee in connection with its 2009 hearings
and UNTIL there is a publicly-rendered report with factual findings with respect
thereto."

Does Chairman Bonacic disagree? Does he believe that conupt, lawless judges - including at
appellate and supervisory levels - should be given pay raises? As stated by our May 23rd letter,

"Such judges, wilfully destroying the lives of countless New Yorkers,
wellbeing of our state, and our democracy as a whole, are unworthy of
current salaries and benefits - being paid by hardworking New Yorkers."

The premise for raising judicial pay - evident in Judge Pfau's report to the Judicial Compensation
Commission - is that we have an excellent, quality judiciary, discharging its constitutional duties
to do justice. This premise is FALSE - and the document-supported testimony of the 2009
Senate Judiciary Committee witnesses reflects its falsi$. That is why the Senate Judiciary
Committee aborted the continued hearings, failed to appoint the promised investigative task
force, failed to itself investigate the testimony and evidence it had received, failed to make
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findings, made no committee report -- and, indeed, has endeavored to conceal that the 2009 hearings
were ever held.

The public depends on the press to get Chairman Bonacic's response to CJA's Mav 23rd letter - and
to our June 23rd and June 30th letters. also sent him. Likewise, to qet responses of the Senate Judiciary
Committee's 22 other members - beginnino with Rankinq Member Hassell-Thompson, and of our other
governmental leaders - all recipients of these letters: former Senate Judiciarv Committee Chairman -
now Senate Minority Leader - Sampson: Temporarv Senate President Skelos. Assembly Soeaker SiMer.
Governor Cuomo. and Chief Judge Lippman. Do they believe that jldges who have corrupted justice
should be receiving salarv increases?

CJA's website, www.iudqewatch.oro, posts our May 23rd & other letters - as well as the video of the
Senate Judiciary Committee's 2009 hearings. Here's the direct link to our judicial
compensation webpage: http://www.iudqewatch.orq/web-paqesliudicial-compensation/nvs-iudicial-
comoensation.htm . I am available to assist you with this story.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director

Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

71 8-708-5303
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